Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

04-25-2005



102088212

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

120103

		1023	7002	<u> </u>				<u> </u>		
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								Ξ,		
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:  1. Seiji KONDO  2. Hitoshi WADA  3. Motoki ITO  4. Hiroshi ISHIDA	2. A	۸.	Name and address of DENSO CORPORA 1-1, SHOWA-CHO 448-8661 JAPAN	ATION		REF.,		
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?								
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	E	3.	Additional name(s)	& address(es) atta				
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment								
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	B.	Execution Date: 1. & 4. June 11, 2004 and 2. & 3. June 14, 2004								
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1. & 4. June 11, 2004 and 2. & 3. June 14, 2004									
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C	С.	Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				l number of applicat	ions and patents in	nvolved: 1			
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A	١.	Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>40.</u> 0	00			
			E	3.	Enclosed (Check No	o. <u>155199</u> )				
_	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			lit any overpayment sit account number		erpayment	to		
Ę	81\82\5882 KKFWhI									
9	) FC	:6021 40.00 UP								
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
	Jam Joel	es A. Offf, Registration No. 27,075 S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430			Date: June 1	<u>7, 2004</u>		į		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3									

**PATENT REEL: 016477 FRAME: 0805** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Seiji Kon	do	(3)	_	Motoki Ito	
(1-8)	insert Name(s)	(2)	Hitoshi V	Vada	(4)		Hiroshi Ishida	
	of inventor(s)	•	aid to each				0) and other good and valuable consideration agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assig	
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	DI	ENSO CORPORATION	<u></u>			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10	(hereinafte America a: any and application	s defined in 35 U.S.C. { all provisional, non-r	signee) the en §100, in the invovisional, di atent, extensio	Yir Vei Vk	., 448-8661 Japan re right, title and interest for the United States ntion, and in all applications for patent includir sional, continuation, substitute, and relss s, reissues and reexamination certificates the	ng ue
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case		(11) <u>R</u> (	OTARY ELECTRIC MA	CHINE			-
	Number, or Foreig Application Numb	er fo	r which the	Docket No. J. c undersigned has (ha	AO ve) executed	ar	n application for patent in the United States	) of
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	,	(12) on					
(13)	Alternative		(13) U.S.	application Serial Num	ber			
division in conceinventi interfer conner reissur of the covena executidentific identification.	nal or reissue applicate nection with such application with such application and to cooperate rence.  3) The undersigne ction with claims or personal and to cooperate and the cooperate of the undersigne and the cooperate of the undersigne. United States result and the that he has (the cooperate of the undersigne cation which may be for recordation of this	ations clicat d agr n or te w d ag rovis d ag gran d her ting t ey h ute, d her c nec s doc	is for the invitors and paree(s) to ex- continuation the Assimal (s) to exions of the ree(s) to pare to favalid reby author from said and ave) full rigarry agreen reby grant(essary or dument.	vention, and any patent stents as the Assignees ecute all papers necess on or division thereof, signee in every way particles and international Convents erform all affirmative a United States patent to ize(s) and request(s) the application(s) to the sa particles in conflict herewith s) the firm of OLIFF & estrable in order to con	t(s) issuing the may deem as may deem as may deem as may patern or arry patern obssible in obsolide in	ecotic tota nd on a nei nei he rul	on with any interference which may be declared or reissue application based thereon, for the sining evidence and going forward with such perform any act which may be necessary to findustrial Property or similar agreements, be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm the necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm the of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents Assignee of the entire interest, and herely in assigned, and that he has (they have) in a power to insert on this assignment any furth les of the United States Patent and Trademan	nts ad he ch in by ats by
					•	•	pposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	June 11,	_2	004	Name of Inventor	Seiji Konde	i	Kondo (SEAL)	
Date	June 14.		<i>20</i> 4	Name of Inventor	Hitoshi Wada	ES.	Shi Wadu (SEAL) The Row (SEAL)	
Date	June 14.	2	204	Name of Inventor	Motoki Ito	Z.	The Row (SEAL)	

PATENT

REEL: 016477 FRAME: 0806

## ASSIGNMENT

	Cune 11, 2004	Name of Inventor	Hiroshi Ishida		(SEAL)				
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:									
Date	June 11, 2004	Witness	mikio	mashin					
Date	June 14, 2004	Witness	noringo	minuta					
Date	June 14, 2004	Witness	Kozutoshi	nakara					
Date	June 11, 2004	Witness	Shigerolu	nahamura					

RECORDED: 06/17/2004

PATENT **REEL: 016477 FRAME: 0807**